RESOLUTION NO. 2025	_ 37
RESOLUTION NO. 2023	_ 0,

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ASSISTANT BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR TO SUBMIT VARIOUS GRANT APPLICATIONS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY TO VARIOUS FEDERAL, STATE AND COUNTY AGENCIES AND QUASI-GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES.

WHEREAS, from time to time, the City of Vineland may be eligible to receive certain grants from various federal, state and county agencies and quasi-governmental agencies; and

WHERAS, typically, the receipt of grant funding is considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, especially in instances where there is no fund matching requirement by the grantee; and

WHEREAS, some grant application deadlines are time sensitive and may have to be submitted prior to receiving formal approval at the next available meeting of the Council of the City Vineland; and

WHEREAS, due to the desire to meet grant application deadlines, a general approval shall be given to the Assistant Business Administrator to apply for such time sensitive grants.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- 1. The Assistant Business Administrator of the City of Vineland shall be authorized to submit grant applications to any federal, state or county agency or quasi-governmental agency for which the City of Vineland may be eligible to receive.
- 2. The Assistant Business Administrator shall notify the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland when applying for such grants due to time constraints and in lieu of approval by the Council of the City of Vineland.
- 3. The acceptance of any grant funding shall be subject to approval by the Council of the City of Vineland by resolution.

- , ,			
		President of Council	pf
ATTEST:			
City Clerk	kp		

Adopted: January 28, 2025